In The News Home
The original item was published from 4/22/2011 10:10:00 AM to 4/22/2011 10:34:11 AM.

In The News

Home

Posted on: April 22, 2011

[ARCHIVED] Water Main Break in Deer Run (4/22/11) - UPDATE

There was a water main break today (4/22/11) in the Deer Run area that created low to no water pressure for residents in and around the following streets: Eagle Cir., Sandpiper Dr., Bluebird Trail, Quail Ct. Although the water pressure has been restored, the Public Works Department has issued a BOIL WATER NOTICE to these affected areas. Please boil any water used for consumption (cooking, brushing teeth, drinking, etc.) until further notice. Once the water samples have been tested and the water is rendered safe to consume, you will receive a recision notice via door hanger. Should you have any further questions, please contact the Public Works Administration Office at (407) 262-7725. We appreciate your patience.

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Home